### **New Jersey Department of Transportation Projects**

	<i>TE/PROGR</i> R 623		Castle Roa	Project ID Number ohatcong NS9905			
	that meet shoulders COUNTY: MUNICIP MILEPOS STRUCTU LEGISLAT	This project includes the replacement of the existing deficient bridge with a new that meets current NJDOT design standards. The new bridge will have two travel shoulders and sidewalks. COUNTY: Warren MUNICIPALITY: Washington Twp. MILEPOSTS: N/A STRUCTURE NO.: 2102215 LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT: 23 SPONSOR: Warren County PROGRAM CATEGORY: Bridge Preservation - Local Bridges					
It	tem No.	MPO	Phase	Fund	Amount		
	196	NJTPA	DES	STP-NJ	\$165,000		
<i>ROUTE/PROGRAM</i> 46 Tributary to Delaware Rive							
			ary to Dela	aware River	<i>Project ID Number</i> 99305		
	The existi twin cell, improven througho	Tribut ing culvert a frame culve nents will inc	and 42-inch pip erts with integr clude two 12-1	pe will be replaced wi ral wall footings and foot lanes, two new 1	-		
	The exist twin cell, improven througho to 8 feet COUNTY: MUNICIP MILEPOS STRUCTU LEGISLAT	Tribut ing culvert a frame culve nents will ind ut the projec to the east.	and 42-inch pip erts with integr clude two 12-1 ct. The new ro viton Twp. 00 07152 ICT: 23	pe will be replaced wi ral wall footings and foot lanes, two new 1	99305 th two new reinforced concrete, no bottom slab. The roadway 0-foot shoulders and new inlets with an alignment shifted by 5 feet		

STATE

\$1,600,000

274

NJTPA

CON

#### **New Jersey Department of Transportation Projects**

ROUTE/PROGRAMProject ID Number57Corridor Scenic Preservation97062A

This is an innovative pilot program to restore, preserve and enhance scenic beauty and to preserve mobility in the Route 57 corridor from Route 22 to Route 182. Funding may be used to acquire landscape parcels, scenic easements, or farmland preservation easements on land abutting or within the viewshed of Route 57, as well as to advance landscape, pedestrian safety and operational improvements within the towns and villages in the corridor. This program will benefit Smart Growth in the corridor.

This is a multi-year funded project under the provisions of Section 13 of P.L. 1995, c.108. Total right of way cost is \$10,000,000.

 COUNTY:
 Warren

 MUNICIPALITY:
 Various

 MILEPOSTS:
 0 - 21.10

 STRUCTURE NO.:
 N/A

 LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT:
 23

 SPONSOR:
 NJDOT

 PROGRAM CATEGORY:
 Quality of Life - Transportation Enhancements

 Item No.
 MPO
 Phase
 Fund
 Amount

373	NJTPA	ROW	STATE	\$5,000,000

#### **New Jersey Department of Transportation Projects**

ROUTE/PROGRA	Project ID Number	
57 CR 519	County Route 519 Intersection Improvement	97062B

The project may include the addition of left and right turning lanes at each approach to the intersection. Two structures may also be included within this project. This project will be designed to be bicycle/pedestrian compatible.

The federal FY 2004 Transportation, Treasury and Independent Agencies Act provided funding for this project. This project has been allocated \$1,300,000 under Section 115.

COUNTY: Warren MUNICIPALITY: Lopatcong Twp. MILEPOSTS: 1.30 - 1.70 STRUCTURE NO.: 2101031 2105152 LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT: 23 SPONSOR: NJDOT PROGRAM CATEGORY: Congestion Management - Hwy Operational Improvements

Item No.	MPO	Phase	Fund	Amount
108	NJTPA	FA	DEMO	\$1,300,000

#### **New Jersey Department of Transportation Projects**

ROUTE/PR	POGRAM	Project ID Number
78	Truck Weigh Stations (eastbound and westbound) (6J 6K)	860

This project, which is approximately 1.6 miles in length, will provide state-of-the-art truck weigh and inspection facilities on both the eastbound and westbound directions of I-78. The project's limits are approximately milepost 5.7 to 7.3 and the total acreage will be approximately 60 acres. Components of the project include weigh-in-motion scales, static scales, internal weigh station roadways, a control building on the eastbound side and a scale house on the westbound side. Commercial vehicle inspection buildings will be provided on both sides. The project will include significant roadway and structural improvements also. Acceleration and deceleration lanes will be provided in both direction for the weigh stations. The entire length of the project will be resurfaced in both directions using a noise reducing pavement. The New Village Road bridge over I-78 will be replaced and shifted to improve the alignment of New Village Road. The new bridge will be similar to the existing bridge as it will carry one 12-foot lane and a 1-foot shoulder in each direction and provide a sidewalk on one side, however it will be longer to accommodate the acceleration/deceleration lanes on I-78. The I-78 mainline structures over the Musconetcong River will be widened and re-decked to accept the acceleration/deceleration lanes and the inside shoulder will be brought up to standards. There are no design exceptions in this project.

This is a multi-year funded project under the provisions of Section 13 of P.L. 1995, c.108. Total construction cost is \$42,800,000.

COUNTY: Warren MUNICIPALITY: Greenwich Twp. MILEPOSTS: 4.10 - 7.00 STRUCTURE NO.: 2113159 2113158 2113160 LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT: 23 SPONSOR: NJDOT PROGRAM CATEGORY: Roadway Preservation - Truck Size and Weight Control

Item No.	MPO	Phase	Fund	Amount
1	NJTPA	CON	I-MAINT	\$12,100,000

#### **New Jersey Department of Transportation Projects**

#### ROUTE/PROGRAM

94

Project ID Number 9371

Yard's Creek Bridge

This project will provide for the replacement of the existing structurally deficient structure as well as improve the horizontal curve just north of the bridge to improve sight distance.

COUNTY: Warren MUNICIPALITY: Knowlton Twp. MILEPOSTS: 3.00 - 3.20 STRUCTURE NO.: 2117154 LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT: 23 SPONSOR: NJDOT PROGRAM CATEGORY: Bridge Preservation - Bridge Rehab and Replacement

Item No.	MPO	Phase	Fund	Amount
41	NJTPA	DES	BRIDGE	\$450,000
59	NJTPA	ROW	BRIDGE	\$60,000